
Page | 1  
 

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY 
P. H. DIVISION, PATHANAMTHITTA 

 

E-TENDER NOTICE ( ELECTRONIC MODE ) 
 

No. DB-1296/96 Vol. X             Date:  12.11.2021 
 
 The Executive Engineer, Kerala Water Authority, P. H. Division, Pathanamthitta, 

Kerala invites following competitive Electronic Tenders on behalf of Managing Director, Kerala 

Water Authority from experienced, technically and financially sound and reputed bidders 

fulfilling eligibility conditions as per the statutes in force.  

1) Tender No. 038/2021-22/EE/PH/PTA  

(i) Name of work: State Plan 2018-19 -  Installation and commissioning of 10KW  on grid solar 

power system for Ranni Subdivision  office (ii) PAC:6,60,000/-  (iii) Form Fee: 1400/- (iv) EMD: 

9,900/- (v) Period of work:-Within 3 Months (vi) Class of contractors: Manufactures/suppliers 

having experience  in similar work with valid contract license issued by KWA. 

 
Last date and time for electronic  
Submission of tenders – Up to 2.00 PM on  25.11.2021  

Date and time of opening of tenders                  – At  2.00 PM on  27.11.2021 

 
               The tenders shall be submitted electronically to the Executive Engineer, PH Division, 

Pathanamthitta in the method available at the web site www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. All 

documents/attested copy shall be submitted electronically by scanning and up loading before 

2.00 PM on 25.11.2021. The original /self attested copy of the documents shall be submitted 

to Executive Engineer on or before 27.11.2021, 2.00 PM.  

  The tenderers can view/download the tender notice and other tender documents 

free of cost in the website. Intending tenderers may enroll for e-tendering from the website 

www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. One time registration is valid for all KWA tenders. On enrolment, 

they will be allotted with a user id and password. The contractors who are registered for e-

tendering and have valid password can only view / download the tender schedule. The Tender 

Schedule shall be filled up in the prescribed format provided in tender document. For up 

loading the tender documents, the tenderer has to remit the amount towards cost of tender 

documents as well as the prescribed EMD through online payment gateway. Only those 

tender schedules which are downloaded from the website will be considered and Photostat 

/copies will not be considered.  

 Tender acceptance below estimated PAC is in accordance with GO (P) No. 

19/2016/Fin dated 03/02/2016 and GO (P) No. 124/2016/Fin dated 29/08/2016 and the 

circular of the Managing Director, KWA No. KWA/HO/W/PKD/1/2017 dated 10/01/2017.   



Page | 2  
 

Preliminary agreement in the prescribed form in `.200/- Kerala Stamp paper dully signed and 

sealed shall be up loaded without fail (Format of Preliminary agreement included in Form 83).  

          The tenders will be opened by the Executive Engineer, P H division, Pathanamthitta in 

the presence of the bidders present at the time of opening. The bidders are advised to be 

present for the opening of tender. 

         The cost of tender form, once paid for this tender is not refundable even if the tender is 

cancelled at any stage or the tenderer fails to upload his tender. If any of the dates mentioned 

above happens to be a holiday, the action will be conducted on the next working day. All other 

conditions of invitation of tenders will be as per prevalent rules in Kerala Water Authority.  

 
 
 

Executive Engineer  
P. H. Division, Kerala Water Authority, Pathanamthitta, Kerala 

Tel No. 0468 2222687, Fax No. 0468 2222768,  
e-mail ID: kwaptadivision@gmail.com 


